YT24 Delici Tabanca Teknik Ozellikleri

YT24 Rock Drill Specifications

UxGxY :67,8cm.x22,8cm.x18,4cm.| LxWxH :67,8cm.x22,8cm.x 18,4 cm.
6 Barda Hava Sarfiyati : 60 1/s Air Consumption at 6 Bar : 60 I/s
Hava Borusu Capi : 8 mm. Air Hose Diameter : 8 mm.
Su Borusu Capi : 5 mm. Water Pipe Diameter : 5 mm.
Darbe Sayisi : = 31 Hz. Impact Rate : = 31 Hz
Delme Capi : 34-42 mm. Hole Diameter : 34-42 mm.
Sank Olcisu : 22x108 Sank Size : 22x108
Piston Strok : 70 mm. Piston Stroke : 70 mm.
Calisma Basinci : 6 Bar Working Pressure : 6 Bar
\Agll‘hk : 24 kg. Weight : 24 kg. )

FY200B Hat Yagdanhg: Teknik Ozellikleri

Kapasite : 200 ml.
Agirhik :1.02 kg.

FY200B Line Oiler Specifications

Capacity : 200 ml.
Weight :1.02 kg.

Sehpa Ozellikleri Air Leg Specifications

Model FT40B FT14BD
Agirhik 15.6 kg. 13.9 kg.
Uzunluk 1687 mm. 1400 mm.

Besleme Boyu 1250 mm. 965mm.

I o=
Tw o€

Model FT40B FT14BD
Weight 15.6 kg. 13.9 kg.
Lenght 1687 mm. 1400 mm.

Feed Lenght 1250 mm. 965mm.

LIGER YT24 Sehpali Delici Tabanca*
Kullanim Alanlar / Ozellikleri

Orta sert ve sert kayaglarda (f8-18) ya da yatay ve
egilim delik delme iglemlerinde; madenlerde,
demiryollarinda, yol insaatlarinda kaya delme
islemlerinde kullanilir.

e FT140BC veya FT140BD tipi sehpa ve seffaf
muhafazali FY200B hat yagdanligi, vagon veya kizak
Uzerine monte edilebilme,

* Seri kontrol saglayan grup kontrol mekanizmasi,
isletme ve bakima kolaylik saglayan "hava acik, su
acik, hava kapali, su kapali" mekanizmalart,

* Enerji tasarrufu, parcalarin uzun servis émri,
birbirleriyle degistirilebilen  parcalar. Govenilir
performans.

*Benzer runlerden yUksek etki, gicli temizleme ve
torku yéninden farklilik. ¢

Kullanim ve Bakim

Kaya delme islemlerindeki genel emniyet kurallarina
uyulmasinin yani sira asagidaoki hususlara dikkat
edilmelidir:

* Sari somun (7) ve piston (9) sol-dislidir. Montaj ve
demontaj sirasinda dénis yénine dikkat edilmelidir.

*Tabanca hatla baglanmadan  énce, dirsek boru (55) ve
segmanin (32); arka bagliktaki (30) yuvaya dizgin bir sekilde
oturtuldugu kontrol edilmelidir.

* Tabancayr kullanmaya baglamadan. énce, hat
yagdanhg yaglama yagi ile doldurulmali ve tabanca
kesinlikle yagsiz caligtirlmamalidir.

* Tabancayi kullandiktan sonra, ilk olarak su valfi
kapatilmali daha sonra paslanmayr énlemek igin
tabanca birkag saniye hafif olarak caligtirlmali ve
icerisindeki su disari atilmalidir.

LIGER YT24 Air - Leg Rock Drill*
Applications / Features

Most fit for drilling horizontal and inclined blastholes
in medium-hard and hard rock with a hardness of
(f8-18) It may also be used for making roof bolting
holes. The drill is an important instrument in mining,
railway, communication and water conservancy
projects.

* May be used together with  FT140BC or FT140BD
Air-Leg and FY200B Line Oiler with transparent
housing. The tool can also be mounted on a rig or a
wagon.

* Grouped control mechanism, quick to start up, with
"air-on, water-on, air-off, water-off' mechanism, easy
operation and maintenance.

* Energy-saving and efficent, long service life of parts,
parts highly interchangeable and reliable
performance.

* Different from similar product particulary in its high
efficiency, strong flushing and powerful torque.

Operation'dnd"Maintenance

Besides observance of the general safety precautions
for rock drilling operations, particular attention should
be paidto the following:

* Therrifle nut (7) and the piston (9) are matched with
left-handed threades. Be careful with the direction of
rotation during assembling and disassemling.

*Before connecting to air supplies, check carefully that the wire
clip (32) and air pipe (55) is fitted properly to the backhead (30).

* Before operation, Fill the line oiler with oil up to the
required level. The drill should not be rum with proper
lubrication.

* After operation, first turn off the water lightly run the
drill for a few seconds, blow at the residual water
drops to prevent the parts from being corroded.

SET - A MAKINA SANAYI VE TICARET A. S.

Adres : Ivedik Organize Sanayi Bolgesi 27. Cadde No:60 TR-06370 Ostim Ankara / TURKIYE
Telefon : +90(312) 395 34 00 (pbx) Faks : +90(312) 395 36 00 c €

E-Mail : info@setmakina.com Satis E-mail : sales@setmakina.com Teknik Servis E-mail : services@setmakina.com

Web : www.setmakina.com

®

SET
MAKINA

En lyisi - The Best

Set-A Makina imal ve ithal ettigi makinalar iizerinde 6nceden haber vermeksizin degisiklik yapma hakkina sahiptir.

Set-A Makina reserves the right to change the content of this brochure without prior notice.

Sehpali Delici Tabanca
Air - Leg Rock Drill

LIGER




LIGER Y124

Sehpali Delici Tabanca Air - Le

g Rock Drill

0

0 "’\@ L

LIGER YT24

LIGER : SET - A MAKINA tescilli markasidir.

LIGER: is a trade mark of SET - A MAKINA

FY200B

FY200B "LIGER FY200B HAT YAGDANLIGI / LINE OILER"

=
=
o
(=}
S
[
o
o=
(=)
farar)
—
o=
=
S~
=T
i
=
=
[==]
=
=
=
)
(=}
=
=
=
)
(9]
=
=
o=
)
(d=)
T
SN
=

PARCA NO PARCA TANIMI ADET
PART NO DESCRIPTION ary
Y124-1.02 Mandal Yuvasi - Ratchet Ring ]
Y124-1.03 Valf Gavdesi - Valve Chest 1
Y124-1.04 Valf - Valve 1
YT24-1.05 Valf Kapag - Valve Cover 1
Y124-1.06 Valf Pimi - Valve Plug ]
YT24-1.07 Mandal - Ratchet Pawl 4
YT24-1.08 Sar Somun - Rifle Nut 1
¥124-1.09 lera Mil - Rifle Bar 1
Y124-1.10 Piston - Piston 1
YT24-1.11 Silindir - Cylinder 1
Y124-1.12 Ara Parca - Guide Ring 1
Y124-1.13 Eksoz - Muffler 1
Y124-1.15 Mandal Yayr - Pawl Spring 4
d100 ZBJ15001-87 | Eksoz Kelepcesi - Hose Clamp 1
YT24-2.01 On Baslk - Front Heod 1
YT24-2.02 Rotasyon Aynasi - Rotary Sleeve 1
YT24-2.03 Rotasyon Burcu - Chuck Sleeve 1
Y124-2.06 Matkap Tutucu Saplamasi - Steel Puller Bolt 2
Y124-2.07 Matkop Tutucu - Steel Puller 1
Y128-2.05 Matkop Tutucu Yayi - Steel Puller Spring 2
Y728-2.12 Merkezleme Pulu - Spring Washer 2
Y20-3.29 M16 Fiberli Somun - Locking Nut 2
Y724-3.01 Elastik Halka - Elastic Ring 1
YT24-3.02 Yan Saplama - Through Bolt 2
Y124-3.03 Cikis Valfi - Throttle Valve 1
YT24-3.04 Su Borusu - Water Tube 1
YT24-3.05 Hava Borusu - Air Tube 1
YT24-3.06 Kece Rekoru - Sealing Gland 2
Y124-3.07 Hava Rekoru - Air Seal Sleeve |
Y124-3.08 Arka Baglik - Back Head 1
Y124-3.09 Yan Saplama Somunu - Through Bolt Nut 2
Y724-3.10 Yoyh segman - Wire clip 1
YT24-3.12 Tefik - Trigger 1
~
PARCANO PARCA TANIMI ADET
PART NO DESCRIPTION Qry
FY2008-01 Yagdanhk Govdesi -Oiler Body |
FY2008-02 Yag Ayar Mandali -Oil Adjusting Lever 1
FY2008-03 Yagdanlik Cami Mangonlu - Oil Cup 1
FY200-02 Pul - Retainer 1
FY200-11 Segman - Retaining Ring 1
FY200A-02 Yogdonlik Tapast Plastik - Oil Plug Plasfic 1
GB879 3x24 Pim - Pin 1
14x2,41-1GB1235-76 O-ring - O-ring 2
22x2,41-1GB1235-76 O-ring - O-ring 1
35x2,41-1GB1235-76 O-ring - O-ring 1
Q/LB18-9252:3 O-ring - O-ring 1
Q/1B3-92-19 Kanath Somunu - Wing Nut 1
Q/B4-92-19 Hortum Baglant Rakoru - Air Connector 1
Q/LB14-92-A19 Somun - Boru Baglantisi - Nut - Pipe Connector Nut| T )

NO
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
5]
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

PARCA NO PARCA TANIMI ADET

PART NP DESCRIPTION ary
YT24-3.15 Mekik Vialf - Directional Valve 1
Y724-3.16 Mekik Yay: - Spring 1
Y724-3.19 Yayli Segman - Wire Clip 1
YT24-3.21 Valf Kolu - Control Lever 1
Y124-3.22 Valf Kolu Civatasi - Detent Plunger 1
YT24-3.23 Sulv Tapa Gévdesi - Water Valve Body ]
Y124-3.24 Yoyl Segman - Wire Clip ]
YT24-3.25 Yoy Kapag - Spring Cover 1
Y124-3.26 Su Valfi - Water Valve 1
Y124-3.27 Sol Tutamak - Left Handle 1
Y124-3.28 Sog Tutomak - Right Handle 1
YT24-3.29 Lasfik Tutamak - Rubber Grip 1
Y124-3.30 Kece Halkasi - Seal Ring 1
Y125-3.06 Sulu Topa Yay: - Spring 1
Y125-3.09 Su Borusu Rekoru - Water Tube Sleeve 1
Y725-3.13 Lastik Kege - Rubber Pad 1
Y125-3.14 Hava Borusu Pulu - Air Tube Washer |
Y725-3.20 Vites Yayi - Spring 1
Y725-3.21 Vites Pimi - Locating Pin 1
Y125-3.24 Kece Halkasi - Seal Ring 1
Y125-3.35 Bakir Pul - Washer 1
Y728-3.11 Dirsek Boru- Pipe Swivel |
Y728-3.13 Sehpa Kumanda Rekoru - Expansion Ring 2
Y728-3.14 Sehpa Kumanda Kolu - Pressure Regulating Valve | 1
Y128-3.18 Su Girig Dirsek Boru - Warter Pipe 1
8x1.91-1 GB1235-76 | O-ring - O-ring 1
22x2.41-1 G§1235-76| O-ring - O-ring |
25x2.41-1 G§1235-76| O-ring - O-ring 1
36x3.51-1 G#1235-76| O-ring - O-ring 3
(GB879 8x24 Tefik Pimi - Pin 1
GB9310 Yayli Rondela - Spring Washer 1
GB6172 M10-Zn.D | Somun - Nut 1

FT140B-FT140BD "LIGER FT140B VE FT140BDSEHPA"

SERIAL
NO

o ~J O~ U1 &~ LW PO —

GB6172 M10-Zn.D

Somun GB6072 M10 - Nut

GB9310

Yoyh Rondelo GB9310 - Spring Washer

(B9322

Yoyh Rondelo GB9322 - Spring Washer

PARCA NO PARCA TANIMI ADET
PART NO DESCRIPTION ary

FT1408-1 Dis Boru - Outer Tube 1
FT1408-2 Ara Parca - Mounting Pad 1
FT1408-3 /FT140BD-3 | Teleskopik Boru - Telescopic Tube 1
FT140B-4 Kilavuz Bilezik - Guide Sleeve 1
FT1408-5 Pul - Washer 1
FT140B-6a Flans - Pad Sleeve 2
FT1408-7h Lastik Kece - Rubber Bowl 2
FT1408-8a Al Baglik - Lover Pipe Seat 1
FT1408-9 Catal Ayak - Sprag 1
FT140B-10 Merkez Saplama - Centre 1
FT140B-11a Ust Baglk - Frame Body 1
FT1408-12b Kelepce - Lock Ring 2
FT1408-13 Sehpa Bagilanti Kolu - Cross Arm 1
FT1408-14 Hava Borusu - Airpipe |
FT1408-17 Elastik Halka - Elastic Ring 1
FT1408-18 Toz Kabi - Dust Cap 1
FT1408-22 Lastik Takoz - Rubber Pod 1
FT1408-23 Kilit Somun - Locking Nut |
FT1408-25 Sehpa Kilit Yuvas - Retainer 1
FT140B-26 Lastik Takoz - Rubber Pod 1
FT1408-27 Sehpa Kilit Pulu - Thrust Wosher 1
FT1408-29 Kilit Somun - Locking Nut 1
FT140-19a Tutamak - Lifting Handle 1
FT160BC-30 Kece Rekor - Sealing Sleeve 1
(B5782-87 M10x65 AB Civata - Bolt 2
26x2.41 GB1235-76 | O-ring - O-ring 2
30x3.11GB1235-76 | O-ring - O-ring 3

4

4

2

2

(B5782-86

M10x40 AB Civata - Bolt

FT140B - FT140BD Sehpa




